
 
 
 
 

County Cup Final Dates 2024 

Competition Date Kick-Off Venue 

U14 Girls Saturday 23 March 10:00 am The County Ground 

U15 Girls Saturday 23 March 2:30 pm The County Ground 

Senior Centenary Trophy Wednesday 27 March 7:45 pm The County Ground 

Junior Cup Friday 29 March 3:00 pm The County Ground 

U18 Boys Sunday 7 April 10:00 am The County Ground 

Sunday Intermediate Cup Sunday 7 April 3:00 pm The County Ground 

Senior Cup Tuesday 9 April 7:45 pm Top Field, Hitchin 

Charity Shield Wednesday 10 April 7:45 pm The County Ground 

U14 Boys Sunday 14 April 10:00 am The County Ground 

Sunday Junior Cup Sunday 14 April 3:00 pm The County Ground 

U15 Boys Sunday 21 April 10:00 am The County Ground 

Women’s Cup Sunday 21 April 3:00 pm The County Ground 

U16 Boys Sunday 28 April 10:00 am The County Ground 

Sunday Senior Cup Sunday 28 April 3:00 pm The County Ground 

U16 Girls Saturday 4 May 10:00 am The County Ground 

U18 Girls Saturday 4 May 3:00 pm The County Ground 

Women’s Trophy Sunday 26th May 10:30 am The County Ground 

Intermediate Cup TBC TBC The County Ground 

Charity Cup TBC TBC TBC 
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